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File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

19-1021
Consent Item
7/23/2020
8/6/2020

Approve Service Retirements and Change Effective Date.

Name:

In control: BOARD OF RETIREMENT

Final action:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services
SUBJECT: Service Retirements
RECOMMENDATION:
Approve Service Retirements and Change Effective Date.
BACKGROUND:
Name Employer/Department Effective Date

Arlotti, Vince (DEF)
Atienza, Fernando

Aubin, Vicki

Barber, Rodney

Barrick, Donald (DEF)

Becerra, Sandra

Biggs, David
Boone, Diana
Boyd, Claudia

Briney, Glenna (DEF)
Buckmaster, Mary

Cardenas, Mark

Cohn, Michele
Daniel, Kristine

DeMott, Charles (DEF)

Egan, Janet
Ekis, John
Forbey, Randy

Garcia, Pamela (DEF)

Hesperia Rec and Park Dist.
Sheriff - Coroner

Human Services

Sheriff - Coroner

Barstow Fire Protection District
Public Defender

Public Defender

TAD

County Counsel

Behavioral Health

TAD

Children & Family Services
Real Estate Services
Sheriff - Coroner

Behavioral Health

Children & Family Services
Sheriff - Coroner

DPW

Behavioral Health

07/07/2020
08/01/2020
07/04/2020
08/15/2020
06/28/2020
08/15/2020
07/04/2020
08/01/2020
07/04/2020
07/01/2020
09/12/2020
07/18/2020
07/18/2020
08/15/2020
07/04/2020
08/15/2020
08/15/2020
07/18/2020
07/25/2020
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Garibay, Michael SCAQMD 07/10/2020
Gibson, Dionne PSD 06/27/2020
Gilland, Steve Human Services 07/04/2020
Harris, Darrel Information Services 08/29/2020
Hart, Deborah Superior Court 08/01/2020
Hartel, Wayne Regional Parks 07/04/2020
Hatt, Kathleen PSD 08/15/2020
Hicks, Erin SCAQMD 06/25/2020
Juarez, Rosemarie (DEF) SCAQMD 07/12/2020
Korientz, Dawn TAD 08/15/2020
Service Retirements Continued on Next Page

Lechuga, Arthur Sheriff - Coroner 08/15/2020
Lechuga, Sylvia Sheriff - Coroner 09/12/2020
Lee, Randall Airports 08/01/2020
Lonergan, Arlee District Attorney 06/20/2020
Lopez, Richard ARMC 07/18/2020
Mandernach, Stephanie Sheriff - Coroner 06/20/2020
Marino, Dorene (DEF) Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk 05/26/2020
Marsh, Marie Child Support Services 06/20/2020
Masters, Martha Superior Court 08/01/2020
McCarthy, Jean Aging & Adult Services 06/06/2020
Meis Wilson, Joan County Library 07/18/2020
Mendoza, Kathryn Sheriff - Coroner 07/18/2020
Mendoza, Rosamaria Public Health 08/15/2020
Merrill, Rex Public Defender 08/15/2020
Moore, Jeffrey (DEF) Public Health 07/01/2020
Morales, Monique (DEF) TAD 05/22/2020
Nelson, Jr., Elie Probation 08/01/2020
Nguyen, Hung DPW 08/01/2020
Olivares Jr, Rogelio SCAQMD 08/04/2020
Perteet, Annamarie TAD 09/12/2020
Powell, Krista (DEF) County Fire 04/01/2020
Randle, Lynda Aging & Adult Services 07/04/2020
Rivera, Martha SCAQMD 07/25/2020
Ross, Donna PSD 08/01/2020
Sellers, Debra Sheriff - Coroner 07/18/2020
Shehab, Marco DPW 06/06/2020
Silcott, Taryn PSD 06/20/2020
Sitanggang, Ishak (DEF) ARMC 08/16/2020
Smith, Allison (DEF) CA State Assoc. of Counties 05/01/2020
Smith, Dellana Agriculture Weights & Measures 07/04/2020
Smith, Maurice Public Health 08/15/2020
Sukdol, Sally Public Health 05/23/2020
Turner, Eugenia Human Services 07/04/2020
Vega, Bertha TAD 07/18/2020
Walker, Debra Children & Family Services 08/29/2020
Weston Kenneth (NDFF) Children & Familv Services 08/19/2020
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Wright, Martha
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Superior Court
Youngberg, Carolyn (DEF) District Attorney
Zatarain, Ronnie Sheriff - Coroner
Change Effective Date
Name Employer/Department
Steiner, Serena Regional Parks

* (DEF) reflects members in Deferred Status.

BUDGET IMPACT:
None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:
Operational Excellence & Efficiency

STAFF CONTACT:
Kathleen Crook

ATTACHMENTS:
None.

08/09/2020
07/18/2020

Effective Date

07/04/2020
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