

# San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Assoc.

# Staff Report Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1021 Name:

Type: Consent Item

File created: 7/23/2020 In control: BOARD OF RETIREMENT

On agenda: 8/6/2020 Final action:

**Title:** Approve Service Retirements and Change Effective Date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

**FROM:** Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services

**SUBJECT:** Service Retirements

#### RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Service Retirements and Change Effective Date.

#### **BACKGROUND:**

Name	Employer/Department	Effective Date
Arlotti, Vince (DEF)	Hesperia Rec and Park Dist.	07/07/2020
Atienza, Fernando	Sheriff - Coroner	08/01/2020
Aubin, Vicki	Human Services	07/04/2020
Barber, Rodney	Sheriff - Coroner	08/15/2020
Barrick, Donald (DEF)	Barstow Fire Protection District	06/28/2020
Becerra, Sandra	Public Defender	08/15/2020
Biggs, David	Public Defender	07/04/2020
Boone, Diana	TAD	08/01/2020
Boyd, Claudia	County Counsel	07/04/2020
Briney, Glenna (DEF)	Behavioral Health	07/01/2020
Buckmaster, Mary	TAD	09/12/2020
Cardenas, Mark	Children & Family Services	07/18/2020
Cohn, Michele	Real Estate Services	07/18/2020
Daniel, Kristine	Sheriff - Coroner	08/15/2020
DeMott, Charles (DEF)	Behavioral Health	07/04/2020
Egan, Janet	Children & Family Services	08/15/2020
Ekis, John	Sheriff - Coroner	08/15/2020
Forbey, Randy	DPW	07/18/2020
Garcia, Pamela (DEF)	Behavioral Health	07/25/2020

File	#:	19-1	021.	Vers	ion:	1
			OZ :,		. •	

Garibay, Michael	SCAQMD	07/10/2020
Gibson, Dionne	PSD	06/27/2020
Gilland, Steve	Human Services	07/04/2020
Harris, Darrel	Information Services	08/29/2020
Hart, Deborah	Superior Court	08/01/2020
Hartel, Wayne	Regional Parks	07/04/2020
Hatt, Kathleen	PSD	08/15/2020
Hicks, Erin	SCAQMD	06/25/2020
Juarez, Rosemarie (DEF)	SCAQMD	07/12/2020
Korientz, Dawn	TAD	08/15/2020
Service Retirements Continued	d on Next Page	
Lechuga, Arthur	Sheriff - Coroner	08/15/2020
Lechuga, Sylvia	Sheriff - Coroner	09/12/2020
Lee, Randall	Airports	08/01/2020
Lonergan, Arlee	District Attorney	06/20/2020
Lopez, Richard	ARMC	07/18/2020
Mandernach, Stephanie	Sheriff - Coroner	06/20/2020
Marino, Dorene (DEF)	Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk	05/26/2020
Marsh, Marie	Child Support Services	06/20/2020
Masters, Martha	Superior Court	08/01/2020
McCarthy, Jean	Aging & Adult Services	06/06/2020
Meis Wilson, Joan	County Library	07/18/2020
Mendoza, Kathryn	Sheriff - Coroner	07/18/2020
Mendoza, Rosamaria	Public Health	08/15/2020
Merrill, Rex	Public Defender	08/15/2020
Moore, Jeffrey (DEF)	Public Health	07/01/2020
Morales, Monique (DEF)	TAD	05/22/2020
Nelson, Jr., Elie	Probation	08/01/2020
Nguyen, Hung	DPW	08/01/2020
Olivares Jr, Rogelio	SCAQMD	08/04/2020
Perteet, Annamarie	TAD	09/12/2020
Powell, Krista (DEF)	County Fire	04/01/2020
Randle, Lynda	Aging & Adult Services	07/04/2020
Rivera, Martha	SCAQMD	07/25/2020
Ross, Donna	PSD	08/01/2020
Sellers, Debra	Sheriff - Coroner	07/18/2020
Shehab, Marco	DPW	06/06/2020
Silcott, Taryn	PSD	06/20/2020
Sitanggang, Ishak (DEF)	ARMC	08/16/2020
Smith, Allison (DEF)	CA State Assoc. of Counties	05/01/2020
Smith, Dellana	Agriculture Weights & Measures	07/04/2020
Smith, Maurice	Public Health	08/15/2020
Sukdol, Sally	Public Health	05/23/2020
Turner, Eugenia	Human Services	07/04/2020
Vega, Bertha	TAD	07/18/2020
Walker, Debra	Children & Family Services	08/29/2020
Weston Kenneth (DFF)	Children & Family Services	08/19/2020

File #: 19-1021, Version: 1				
Wright, Martha	Superior Court	08/01/2020		
Youngberg, Carolyn (DEF)	District Attorney	08/09/2020		
Zatarain, Ronnie	Sheriff - Coroner	07/18/2020		
Change Effective Date				
<u>Name</u>	Employer/Department	Effective Date		
Steiner, Serena	Regional Parks	07/04/2020		

<sup>\* (</sup>DEF) reflects members in Deferred Status.

### **BUDGET IMPACT:**

None.

## STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:

Operational Excellence & Efficiency

#### **STAFF CONTACT:**

Kathleen Crook

#### **ATTACHMENTS:**

None.